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Date (f/ 7/55/ 0>

MASTER PERMIT NO.

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT

Building to be erected for

@S&M e

Applied for by

Logeer

Subdivision ‘L\:LL.LC‘%I
26 g..g&vml\auu—r =

Address

Lot !:2- Block

BUILDING PERMIT NO. 62’44
Type of Permit AT

M (Contractor) ~ Building Fee aL/Q.‘O@

Radon Fee _\

Type of structure é FZ_

Impact Fee

\

Parcel Control Number:

Ol 2% % 014 poo 000202

AIC Fee

Electrical Fee

\

Plumbing Fee

\

Amount Paid_O._zéz‘_-Lﬂy_Check # 3&5 O _Cash Other Fees ( 7

Total Construction Cost $ QQ,, 0o 0o

Roofing Fe

\

TOTAL Fees M

Signed Signe
Applicant Town Building Official _
0O BUILDING 0O ELECTRICAL O MECHANICAL
0 PLUMBING 0O ROOFING O POOL/SPAIDECK
DOCK/BOAT LIFT O DEMOLITION (0 FENCE
0 “ SCREEN ENCLOSURE O TEMPORARY STRUCTURE 0 GAs
O FILL O HURRICANE SHUTTERS O RENOVATION
O TREE REMOVAL 0O STEMWALL O ADDITION
R
INSPECTIONS
Rttt —

UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS

UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL

STEMWALL FOOTING FOOTING

SLAB TIE BEAM/COLUMNS

ROOF SHEATHING WALL SHEATHING

TRUSS ENG/WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS LATH e

ROOF TIN TAG/METAL ROOF-IN-PROGRESS

PLUMBING ROUGH-IN ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN

MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN GAS ROUGH-IN

FRAMING EARLY POWER RELEASE

FINAL PLUMBING FINAL ELECTRICAL

FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS

FINAL ROOF BUILDING FINAL




v

Town of Sewall’s Point
B C‘ N m\)er (LDOUA Building Permit Number:

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

— \
Owner or Titleholder Name:)_€0nced Rosenberq city Shuach State Y zip MO0,
Legal Description of Property: W\ \ W ¢ r @, S ; L ok ﬁ Parcef Number: O\ ~ 2~ H1- O\ ~QO00-0 0.0
Location of Job Site: 2lo S Sewoal\s Poind gnmcg'ype of Work To Be Done: D 0 ¢ X and Dok 1Sy
CONTRACTOR/Company Name: .0\ 0 A e n A oS Cwe X A \;)‘ N Phone Number: v
Street XOAL SW Dot To rroce | City: R State: Zp 24990
State Registration Number: State Certification Numbermmmarﬁn County License Number:
ARCHITECT: Phone Number:
Street: City: State: Zip:
ENGINEER: Phone Number:
Street: City: State: Zip:
AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE - SEWER - ELECTRIC Living: Garage: Covered Patios: ScreenedPorch:
Campont: Total Under Roof VYood Deck: Accessory Building:
Type Sewage: Septic Tank Permit Number From Health Depart. Well Permit Number:

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION Flood Zone:
Proposed First Floor Habitable Floor Finished Elevation:

Minimum Base Flood Elevation (BFE): NGVD

NGVD (Minimum 1 Foot Above BFE)

COST AND VALUES Estimated Cost of Construction or Improvements: Estimated Fair Market Value (FMV) Prior

To Improvements: If Improvement, is Cost Greater Than 50% Of Fair Market Value YES NO

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Electrical;

State: License Number:
Mechanical: State: License Number:
Plumbing: State: License Number:
Roofing: State: License Number:

} understand that a separate permit rom the Town may be required for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNS, WELLS, POOLS, FURNANCE, BOILERS,

HEATERS, TANKS, AIR CONDITIONERS, DOCKS, SEA WALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, SAND OR FILL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND TREE
REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS.

COOE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION

Fiorida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Gas) South Florida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Gas) ___
Nationat Electrical Code -Florida Energy Code
Florida Accessibility Code

KNOWLEDGE AND | AGREE TO % WITH ALIZAPPIACA C

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

State of Florida, County of__ A Q. 4143 On State of Florida, County of: $A s 4/, 7\
Thisthe __ & 8 dayof _feb 200, e AR NI dayof CeDrwonma 2003
by J__p onanl ﬁoﬂmﬂ'b{a’j\ who is personally by Qh nerh \. Sc\v\.&k’\‘ who is personally
known to me or produced Fl [/ (. _ known to me,.erpreduced-
as identification. _ &, K45/ <5LD- 15405 ¥-O As identification. -
bl : Notary Public
My Commission Expires: /? / 7L My Commission Expires:
OFFETATNOT]AR'\]C?EAL KAREN HOLLAND ’
NICOLE PRA Notary. Public Seal
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FEGRIDA My :.Yam I, S.ht;‘ne o! Floridg
COMMISSION NO. DD040151 “ . 8xp. » 21' m
MY COMMISSION EXP, JULY 27,2005 oM. RO CCIa7419




1250 S.E. PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD.

ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e
[P iCER 1 (75:2) 335-8804 FAX (772)335-8847 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
S.M: FINES INSURANCE AGENCY ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE’

HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952-5392
Baumker, Rae

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

WNSURED Robert Sandy Constmim;mlmwﬁ et e -5 yinee o PINSURERA: Northern Insurance Co. of NY
1028"SW "36th Terrace : 'WNSURER B:
Palm City, FL 34990 WSURER C.
INSURER D.
) INSURER E:
COVERAGES

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

‘Tomn-of .Sewalls Point .

_10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,

TR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER ’%&'Mw UMITS
| GENERAL LLABLITY & SCP30598990 . 01/01/290} 01/01/2004 | eacr ocCURRENCE $ 500, 000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABLITY | * o ¢ FREDAMAGE (Awyone i) |[$ 300, 000
| cLams wace [X] OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) } 10,

A PERSONAL & ADV INJURY s 500, 000!
| GENERAL AGGREGATE s 1,000, 000
_G—ENL AGGREGATE LMT APPLEES PER PRODUCTS . COMPIOP AGG | § 1, 000, 000,
_I POLICY [_J Loc
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILTY COMBAED SNGLE LM s

ANY AUTO (Ea accidert)
: ALL OWNED AUTOS BODLY INLRY :
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Pes person)
: HRED AUTOS BOOLYIURY .
|| nonownED AuTOS (Per accident)
] PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per accident}
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTOONLY.EAACCDENT | s
:\ ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACCs
AUTO ONLY: aco| s
EXCESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
OCCUR D CLAMS MADE AGGREGATE s
s
DEDUCTBLE s
RETENTON  § s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND %{M‘?S l UE[;‘
EMPLOYERS' LABILITY e L EAcH ACCDENT .
£ L.DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | §
EL.OISEASE. POLICYLMT | $
OTHER
OESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONSALOCATIONSNEHIC LES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
State of Florida
CERTIFICATE HOLDER | | ADDMIONAL INSURED; INSURER LETTER: CANCELLATION
SHOWLD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WLL  ENDEAVOR TO MAL

BUT FALURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

. I SouthrSewabts=Patnte-Rd.~
? ,

AUTRORIZED REPRESENTATVE
Susan Fines/DRB

Jison M Fingo

ACORD 25-S (7/97)

©ACORD CORPORATION 1988



y e : 05-20-2002
I STATE OF FLORIDA :
T DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

~ DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM FLORIDA WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW :

-

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY EXEMPTION

This certifies that the individual listed below has elected to be exempt from
Florida Workers' Compensation Law . :

EFFECTIVE 04/25/2002 EXPIRATION DATE 04/24/2004
PERSON SKINNER - VIRGIL R
SSN 265-45-4327
FEIN 650920022
BUSINESS ROBERT SANDY CONSTRUCTION, INC
. 1028 SW 36TH TERRACE ,
. PALM CITY : FL 34990

NOTE: Pursuant to Chapter 440.10(1),(g),2.F.S., a sole pro rietor, partner, or an
officer of a corporation who elects exem?tion from the Florida Workers'

Compensation Law may not recover benefits or compensation under Chapter 440 .

PLEASE CUT OUT THE CARD BELOW AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

STATE OF FLORIDA Prc 6
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT SECURITY S¥EBYH
DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION . v?

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM FLORIDA
WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW
[y

EFFECTIVE:  04/25{2002
EXPIRATION:  04/24/2004

PERSON: SKINNER VIRGIL
SSN: 265-45-4327

FEIN: 650920022
BUSINESS:  ROBERT SANDY CONSTRUCTION, INC

1028 SW 36TH TERRACE
PALM CITY

NOTE: Pursuant to - chapter  440.10(1),(g),2, F.S.,

3 sole proprietor, partner, or officer of an corporation
who elects exemption from the Florida Woerks' Compensation
Law may not recover benefits or compensation under Chapter 440.

mIMI ©Orom-m

FL 34990

CUT HERE

* Carry bottom portion on the job, keep upper portion for your records .



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD (850) 487-1395
1940 NORTH MONROE STREET

TALLAHASSSEE FL 32399-0783

SANDY, ROBERT LEE

ROBERT SANDY CONSTRUCTION INC
1028 SW 36TH TERRACE

BALM CITY FL 34990
> _ .
STATE OF FLORIDA AC#0550921
$ DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND'
PROFESSIONALAREGULATION j
. CGC040310." 08/26/02 263218575
CERTIFIED GENERAL conTgAcron
SANDY, ROBERT LEE .= ° '
ROBERT SANDY consrnucr:on INC
IS CERTIFIED under the provisionsof Ch.489 rs.
\ Bxpirationdate: AUG 31, 2004 s8BQ #L020826012C
DETACH HERE
ac¢(0550921 : STATE OF FLORIDA
. DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION _ _ U
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD SEQ#1.020826012¢

'IIIIEZ!E!III[1ﬂiﬂHllﬂﬂﬂﬂiillgncxmuna_nuua
08/26/20021263218575 |CGCO40310

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Named below.IS CERTIFIED

Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2004

SANDY, ROBERT LEE

ROBERT SANDY CONSTRUCTION INC
1028 SW 36TH TERRACE

PALM CITY FL- 34990

- JEB BUSH KIM BINKLEY-SEYER

GOVERNOR . DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW SECRETARY



TO BE COMPLETED WHEN CONSTRUCTION VALUE EXCEEDS $2500.00

PERMIT #___" Tax FoLio #_O\ - 3% - Y\ - |4 - 600" 0003, 0= 2
NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT
STATE OF E: \ocida COUNTY OF \\A‘v\r\-ﬂ

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY GIVES NOTICE THAT IMPROVEMENT WILL BE MADE TO CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, AND

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 713, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS PROVIDED IN THIS NO-
TICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY(INCLUDE STREET ADDRESS IF AVAILABLE):

BHiWeresdh LoY 2 2 & SewalaPoint Loed 2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENT:_ )0 O ond Pooa Lk Y
owNER_\_e0nard Rosen bhera

appRess: 51 N L 0ec Road \); SxSacky FaNy A9l

PHONE #: FAX #:

conTracTOoR:_R obec %ru\c\u\‘ Conshrac \ Lo \ine

appress_ YA _Cwd Dbo¥\nW Ve cow e | c\.\\\r\ . \x \"\,- AN GG

PHONE #__ X O~ QSN FAX#_ 2D O -1 Y

SURETY COMPANY(IF ANY)

ADDRESS: - STATE OF FLORIDA
WANTINGUUNTT

PHONE # : FAX #: THISISTO CERTIEY THAT THE
FOREGOIN

BOND AMOUNT: rOREGOING__3_ PAGES IS A TRUE
KD THE ORIGINAL,

LENDER: ~ SN& EWING, CLERK

ADDRESS: . M
DA —EA2

PHONE #: FAX #:

PERSONS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA DESIGNATED BY OWNER UPON WHOM NOTICES OR OTHER DOCUMENTS
MAY BE SERVED AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 713.13(1)(A)7., FLORIDA STATUTES:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE #: FAX #:

IN ADDITION TO HIMSELF, OWNER DESIGNATES

OF TO RECEIVE A COPY OF THE LIENOR'S NOTICE AS PROVIDED IN SECTION
713.13(1XB), FLORIDA STATUTES.

PHONE #: FAX #:

EXPIRATION PATE OF NOTICE QF COMMENCEMENT:
E( AR FROM THE DATE OF RECORDING UNLESS A DIFFERENT DATE IS SPECIFIED

2

SIGNATURE OF OWNER

SWO Tomi@gﬁgf&%m METilS 25 1 DAY OF el

00 5BY
1 PERSONALLY KNOWN
4 OR  PRODUCED ID L=
q R TYPE OF ID Al
N\ /\ 7 j DEEL f\;.m()g‘AAYSLX[‘“‘*—} v
r 192 K
NOTARY BIGHATURE NOTARY weug;fA ;lé-‘s o !
COMMISSICS FLORIDA

N NG. DDo40157

/data/gmd/bzd/bldg_forms/Noc.aw MYCCMME:S(« ON EXP JULY 27,2005

12/01/99



Robert Sandy Construction, Inc.

General Contractor
CGC040310

1028 SW 36" Terrace
Palm City, FL 34990

February 25, 2003

.Glerm & Eileen Dempsey
38 S. Sewall’s Point Road
Stuart FL 34996

Dear Glenn & Eileen Dempsey:

Bob 772-220-4051
Fax 772-220-9134

We are in the process of applying to the Town of Sewall’s Point for a permit to construct a dock on
property adjacent to your property. As part of the permit application the Town of Sewall’s Point request a
letter of no objection from both neighboring property owners. Enclosed is a drawing showing the
proposed dock and a letter of no objection. If you have no objection, we ask that you sign and notarize
the enclosed letter, initial the attached drawing and return the original to us. The copy attached to this
letter is for you to keep. If you have any questions or concerns, you may contact Bob at 772-220-4051

and he will be happy to discuss the project with you.

Sincerely,

%Q&w&&@@ﬁg\

Karen Holland

Enclosures:  Letter Of No Objection
Drawing of proposed construction

Self-addressed stamped envelope

US. Postal Sérvicen: - | -t nho
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT . -
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) -

" For delivery information visit our websiteat www.usps.comg >

st Bk C 1A L s E

Postage | $ 40 AN

7002 3150 D001 9714 9y5y

PS Form 3800, June 2002 > ..~

'« 349
Cortearon | $2.30 /?;\&V
&/ Postmark Y,
Enabrmnosinres [ 41,75 (Of e g
1= )
Restricted Delivery Fee $0.00 L=t \
(Endorsement Required) “.'; ® )
Total Postage & Fees $ $4. 65 03/ 20
SentTo — L i - R
s SNt Ealeen DemPsey
orrofe 2R <, S 0,06 \lS DY A" |
City, State, 4 —_—
%-\-m ard T 24604

.7, SeeReverse for Instrictions



LETTER OF NO OBJECTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
We, Robert & Rosemarie Bell, being the owners of property located at 34 S.

Sewall’s Point Road, adjacent to Lot 2 Hillcrest, and owned by Leonard
Rosenberg, have examined the drawings for the proposed project and have

no objection to the project.
.* Cuk i
fw

A

Notary

STATEOF =l orido
COUNTY OF M\ o A\

Sworn to and subscribed before me this A} day of YNy e A~ . 2003 ,
by_Robvec) | Qo - Rerne pnaric e

XE gg A Q ,\A
Notary Public, State of Florida h SEAL

Personally Known
KAREN HOLLAND
( Notary, Public, Stae of Florida
Produced ID D ci\nerc\ cerle My comm. exp. June'21, 2004

Comm. No. CC947419
Type




TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT

MARC S. TEPLITZ J°ST§52 ;'ag:? ?KY
Mayor i 9

JOAN H. BARROW
Town Clerk

JAMES D. BERCAW
Vice Mayor

LARRY E. McCARTY
Chief of Police

E. DANIEL MORRIS
Commissioner

GENE SIMMONS
Building Official

THOMAS BAUSCH
Commissioner

JOSE TORRES, JR.
Maintenance

RICHARD L. BARON
Commissioner

To: Mayor and Commissioners
Fm: Gene Simmons
Building Official

Date:  April 9, 2003

Re: Request for Dock Variance for Mr. & Mrs. Rosenberg located at 36 S. Sewall’'s Point Road

Attached please find the following documents:

1 Notice of appeal from denial of dock permit

2 Letters of No Objection or proof of service filed at least 15 days prior to the town meeting.
3. Florida Department of Environmental Protection Permit or Exemption Letter

4 Survey

The above dock permit application for a dock iocated at 36 S. Sewall's Point Road has been denied due to the
fact the proposed dock does not meet the length requirement of 250 feet as outlined in the Town of Sewall's Point
Ordinance 62-171. This request is for an extension of 250 feet from the permitted dock length of 250.0 feet. The
Florida Department of Environmental Protection requires the additional 250 feet length. The proposed length as
established by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for this dock is 500.0 feet. The Rosenbergs
are requesting an additional 250 feet to accommodate their proposed boatlift.

The application and submitted documents for permit are complete and thereby only lacks Commission approval
for the extension of the dock. Your assistance in this matter is highly appreciated. Upon approval | will issue the
permit to Mr. and Mrs. Rosenberg.

Sewall's Point Road, Sewall's Point, Florida 34996
3 Town Hall (561) 287-2455 « Fax (561) 220-4765 « E-Mail: clerk@sewallspoint.org
Police Department (561) 781-3378 « Fax (561) 286-7669 « E-Mail: police@sewallspoint.org
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WRIGHT, PONSOLDT & LOZEAU

TRIAL ATTORNEYS, L.L.P.

A
-

TiM B. WRIGHT
WiwiaM R, PonsoLn, Jr.*
Louss E. Lozeay, JR.

* Board Certified in Business Litigation

June 10, 2003

Mr. Gene Simmons

Building Official

Town of Sewall's Point

1 South Sewall's Point Road
Sewall's Point, Florida 34996

Re:  Resolution Granting Rosenberg Dock Construction Variance

Dear Mr. Simmons:

I enclose my draft resolution approving the dock variance for Mr. Rosenberg. I do not have
reduced copy of the construction plan in my file and request that you attach the reduced

version in your file as Exhibit "A" and forward the package to Mrs. Barrow for recording.
Pleasgeomtact me if you have any questions.

TBW/mcf

Enclosure
cC: Mrs. Joan H. Barrow
Mr. Leonard Rosenberg

1000 S.E. Monterey Commons Bhxd., Suite 208 « Stuart, Florida 34996

(772) 286.5566 - FAX (772) 2869102
www.wpltrialattorneys.com
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BEGIN MEDIUM DENSITY TO PATCHY SEAGRASSES
4 BOATLIFT PILINGS
/ TERMINAL PLATFORM , 14X6 = 84 SQ-FT
EDGE OF WATER——3
@ 7 \ / - & INCREASING DEPTH TO CHANNEL,
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1014 NW PINELAKE DR., STUART, FL 34994
(561) 6924910
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TERMINAL PLATFORM DETAIL
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™N
\
& ' % ®
N JANT LS Ly =
, HOILIINON NEVIAFS n Loimn g
. ] 6 ‘ HEIAERATED DECKING
VBAB EFR ENGINEERING MARINE DESIGN AND PERMIT REVISIONS SHEET 6 OF 7
AND TECHNICAL SERVICES LOT Z HILLCREST 3214 s K R R RECENVED
1014 NW PINELAKE DR. , STUART, FL 34334 FOR DUTCHER HIGGINBOTHAM REALTORS 0CT N 7 2000

(561) 6924910 FAX (561) 692-0261 ‘ STUART, FL 34997

Dopt. of Envlran Pratactics:

Port St. Lucie
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(o7 2 HICHEST RF(“FIVED
5/13 56 5. %ww PILT R, APR % 4 2000

. -SECTION A 5
‘CHATILE" BY:

' N _ FOR AGENCY USE ONLY -
ACOE Application # 1 Ara Iy @ 3 3 PEP/WMD Apphcauon H 4T - a/a/ A /‘/ o
Date Application Received Date Application Received
Proposed Project Lat. RIU L0 7 ke d{iuT)Fee Received : PR
Proposed Project Long. CoL T Fee Receipt # e

PART 1:

Are any of the activities described in this application proposed to occur in, on, or over wetlands or other surface
waters? @ yes [:l no
Is this application being filed by or on behalf of a government entity or drainage district? Clyes @no

A. Type of Environmental Resource Permit Requested (check at least one). See Attachment 2 for
thresholds and  descriptions.
Noticed General - include information requested in Section B.
Standard General (Single Family Dwelling) - include information requested in Sections C -
and D.
Standard General (all other Standard General projects) - include information requested
in Sections C and E.
Individual (Single Family Dwelling) - include information requested in Sections C and D.
Individual (all other Individual projects) - include information requested in Sections C and
E.
Conceptual - include information requested in Sections C and E.
Mitigation Bank Permiit (construction) - include information requested in Sections C and
F. (If the proposed rmtlgahon bank involves the construction of a surface water
_ management system requiring another permit defined above, check the appropriate box
"' and submit the information requested by the applicable section.)

XKO

0o og o

O Mitigation Bank (conceptual) - include information requested in Sections C and F.
B. . Type of activity for which you are applying (check at least one) -
[ Construction or operation of a new system, other than a solid waste facility, including

dredging or filling in, on or over wetlands and other surface waters.
Construction, expansion or modification of a solid waste facility. :
Alteration or operation of an existing system which was not previously permitted by a
WMD or DEP.
Modification of a system previously permitted by a WMD or DEP.

Provide previous permit numbers:

O Od

O Alteration of a system . [] Extension of permit duration
O Abandonment of a system [} Construction of additional phases ofa
- O Removal of a system system
C. Arc you requesting authorization to use Sovereign Submerged Lands?
Kyes [no
(See Section G and Attachment 5 for more information before answering this question.)
D.  For activities in, on,or over wetlands or other surface waters, check type of federal dredge and fill permit
requested:
[Oindividual - ' DProgrammatic General . [[General
[CINationwide o DINot Applicable .
E. Are you claiming to qualify for an exemption? Olyes Xno

If yes, provide rule number if known.




PART 3: g f.l.die fw wat] B ENTITY TO RECEIVE PERMIT (IF OTHER THAN
A. OWNER(S) OF LAND ' OWNER)
Name . - Name
CHATILA,VIRGINIA J 5 228 1y P 333
Title and Company ) Tile and Company
: A N AR R T DS 1
} Address S Lt | Address
P O BOX 8269
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
RIYADH,SAUDIA ARABIA 11482
Telephone and Fax : Telephone and Fax
N/A
C. AGENT AUTHORIZED TO SECURE PERMIT D. CONSULTANT (IF DIFFERENT FROM AGENT)
Name Name
ROGER M BABER
Title and Company Title and Company )
BABER ENGINEERING & TECHNICAL SERVICES
Address Address
1014 NW PINELAKE DR
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
STUART,FL 34994,
Telephone and Fax . Telephone and Fax

561-692-4910/692-0261

PART 4: (Please provide metric equivalent for federally funded projects):

A.

B.

Name of Project, including phase if applicable: CHATILA DOCK PERMIT

Is this application for part of a multi-phase project?

Uyes Xno
Total applicant-owned area contiguous to the project?
091 ac.;___ ha.
| Total area served by the system: .0.91 'ac.', ___» ha
Impervious area for which a permit is sought: ac., ha.

Volume of water that the system is capable of impounding:
ac. fi,; m

What is the total area of work in, on, or over wetlands or other surface waters?
ac.;, _ ha. 1696 sq. ft.; sq. m.

Total volume of matenal to be dredged: yd;

m

Number of new boat slips proposed: 1 wet slips; 1 dry slips




PART 5:

Project location (use additional sheets if needed):

County(ies)Martin

Section(s) 1 "Township 38 Range 41
Section(s) Township Range
Section(s) Township Range

Land Grant name, 1if applicable:

Tax Parcel Identification Number: 138410140000002020000

Street AddressRoador other location:SEWALLS POINT

City, Zip Code, if applicable:

PART 6: Describe in general terms the proposed project, system, or activity.

PERFORM CONSTRUCTION ON SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DOCK STRUCTURE (1536 SQ. FT
ACCESS AND 160 SQ. FT TERMINAL PLATFORM WITH BOAT LIFT




PART 7: i =
. o . AU pon ,

A If there have been any pre-application meetings, including on-site meetings, with regulatory s{aﬂ, please

list the date(s), location(s), and names of key staff and project Tepresentatives. Bder oo, N

B. Please identify by number any MSSW/Wetland Resource/ERP/ACOE Permits pending, issued or
denied for projects at the location, and any related enforcement actions.

Agency Date No\Type of Application  Action Taken

C. -Note: The following information is required for projects proposed to occur in, on or over wetlands that
need a federal dredge and fill permit or an authorization to use state owned submerged lands. Please provide the
names, addresses and zip codes of property owners whose property directly adjoins the project (excluding
application) and/or (for proprietary authorizations) is located within a 500 ft. radius of the applicant’s land.

Please attach a plan view showing the owner's names and adjoining property lines. Attich additional sheets if
necessary.

1. 2.
3. X " : 4,
5. : 6.
7 8.

33

Frioy




PART §: : 4 TR

A By signing this application form, I am applying, or I am applying on behalf of the applicant, for the
permit and any proprietary authorizations identified above, according to 1 supporting data and ptherjncidental
information filed with this application. Iam familiar with the information contained in this appﬁcaﬁ’on and
represent that such information is true, complete and accurate. 1 understind this is an application and-pot a

. permit, and that work prior to approval is a violation. 1 understand that this application and any permit issued or
proprietary authorization issued pursuant thereto, does not relive me of any obligation for obtaining any other
required federal, state, water management district or local permit prior to commencement of construction. [
agree, or I agree on behalf of the applicant, to operate and maintain the permitted system unless the permitting,
agency authorizes transfer of the permit to a responsible operation entity. I understand that knowingly making

any false statement or representation in this application is a violation of Section 373.430, F.S. and 18 U.s.C.
Section 1001. ’

Roger M Baber
Typed/Printed Name of Applicant (If no Agent is used) or Agent (If one is so authorized below)

Gl U Beln o [0
Signatfé‘af Afplicant/Agent Date )
Profesdional Engineer

(Corporate Title if applicable)

AN AGENT MAY SIGN ABOVE ONLY IF THE APPLICANT COMPLETES THE FOLLOWING:

B. I'hereby designate and authorize the agent listed above to act on my behalf, or on behalf of my
corporation, as the agent in the processing of this application for the permit and/or proprietary authorization
indicated above; and to furnish, on request, supplemental information in support of the application. In addition, I
authorize the above-listed agent to bind me, or my corporation, to perform any requirements which may be
necessary to procure the permit or authorization indicated above. Iunderstand that knowingly making any false
statement or representation in this application is a violation of Section 373.430, F.S. and 18 U.S.C. Section 1001.

VIRGINIA CHATILLA | |

Typed/Printed Name of Applicant | Signature of Applicant | Date

(Corporate Title if applicablc)

Please note: The applicant's original signature (not a copy) is required above.

‘PERSON AUTHORIZING ACCESS TO THE PROPERTY MUST COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

C. I either own the property described in this application or I have legal authority to allow access to the
property, and I consent, after receiving prior notification, to any site visit on the property by agents or personncl
from the Department of Environmental Protection, the Water Management District and the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers necessary for the review and inspection of the proposed project specified in this application. 1 '
authorize these agents or personnel to enter the property as many times as may be necessary to make such review
and inspection. Further, I agree to provide entry to the project site for such agents or personnel to monitor
permitted work if a permit is granted.

VIRGINIA CHATILLA |

Typed/Printed Name of Applicant | Signature of Applicant | Date

(Corporate Title if applicable)



Department of
Environmental Protection

Port St. Lucie Branch Office

1801 SE Hillmoor Drive, Suite C-204
h , ‘
é?\:runsor Port St. Lucie, FL 34952 David B. Struhs
(561)398-2806 Secretary

CONSOLIDATED ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE PERMIT AND SOVEREIGN SUBMERGED LANDS

AUTHORIZATION
PERMITTEE/AUTHORIZED ENTITY: Permit/Authorization No.: 43-0154541-002
Virginia Chatila Date of Issue:
c/o Recreational Management Co. - Date of Expiration:
Mansourieh Main Road County: Martin
Ain Saade, Lebanon , Project: Single Family Dock

011-961-4-531166

This permit is issued under the authority of Part IV of Chapter 373, Florida Statutes (F.S.), and Title 62,
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). The activity is not exempt from the requirement to obtain an Environmental
Resource Permit. Pursuant to Operating Agreements executed between the Department and the water management

districts, as referenced in Chapter 62-113, F.A.C., the Department is responsible for reviewing and taking final
agency action on this activity.

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION:

The purpose of the project is to construct a 2, 060 square foot private single-family dock with a 494’ x 4°
access pier, a 14’ x 6’ terminal platform, and one wet-slip with an associated boatlift. The dock access and platform
surface shall be constructed of a grated decking material to enhance light penetration to submerged resources.

ACTIVITY LOCATION:

The project is located in the Jensen Beach to Jupiter Inlet Aquatic Preserve, O.F.W. (Class 111 waters of the

state), at Hillcrest Subdivision Lot 2, Sewall’s Point, Martin County Parcel # 01-38-41-014-000-0002.0-20000,
Martin County, FL.

This permit also constitutes a finding of consistency with Florida’s Coastal Zone Management Program, as
required by Section 307 of the Coastal Management Act.

This permit also constitutes certification of compliance with water quality standards under Section 401 of the
Clean Water Act, 33 US.C. 1341.

This activity also requires a proprietary authorization, as the activity is located on sovereign submerged lands
owned by the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund, pursuant to Article X, Section 11 of the Florida
Constitution, and Sections 253.002 and 253.77, F.S. The activity is not exempt from the need to obtain a proprietary
authorization. The Department has the responsibility to review and take final action on this request for proprietary
authorization in accordance with Section 18-21.0051, and the Operating Agreements executed between the Department
and the water management districts, as referenced in Chapter 62-113, F.A.C. In addition to the above, this proprietary
authorization has been reviewed in accordance with Chapter 253 and Chapter 258, F.S., Chapter 18-20, Chapter 18-21,
Section 62-343.075, F.A.C,, and the policies of the Board of Trustees.

As staff to the Board of Trustees, the Department has reviewed the activity described above, and has
determined that the activity qualifies for a consent to use sovereign, submerged lands, as long as the work

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recvcled paber.
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Form # 62-343.900(8
Form Title; Application for Transfer of ERP Permit
Date: er 3, 1895

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF AN ERP PERMIT

PermitNo. __43-0154541-002

Date Issued  Oct, 9,2000 Date Constcuction Phase Expires__Qct . 9, 2005

NOTIFICATION OF SALE OR OF LEGAL TRANSFER (to be completed by the current permittec)

Project Name: County: _ Martin

Project Location: __ Hillcrest, Lot 2 City: _Sewall's Point

Permittee Name (existing): Virginia Chatilla

Permittee's Title:

Mailing Address: _P. Q. Box 11-1099 AND c/o 8. Dutcher, DHB Realtors

Beirut, Lebanon 3601 S.E. Ocean Blvd., Ste 101
Stuart, FL 34996

The undersigned hereby notifies the Department of the sale or legal wansfer of the praperty | -Jorof the permit [ ] (please check one of the spaces).
The permilice further agrees o assign the rights as permittee to the munsferee in the event the Department agrees 1o the wansfer of the permit.

REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF PERMIT

Project Name: County: __ Martin
Project Location: ___Hillcrest, Lot 2 City: _Sewall's Point
Proposed Transferee's Name: Leonard Rosenberg

Transferee's Title (if applicable):

Mailing Address: 719 N.W. 13th Avenue, Miami, FL 33125
Telephone: (305 )__326=-8000

Proposed Project Engineer (oame):

Engineer's Mailing Address:

Engineer's Telephone: ( )

The undersigned hereby notifies the Department of { } having acquired title to the property subject to this permit, o1, [ X } having entered into an
agreement with the Permittee to accept transfer (please check one). The applicant furcher states that he or she has examined the application and documents
submitted by the current permittee the basis of which the permit was issued by the Depantment, and states that they accurately and completely describe the
permitied activity or project. The applicant further states he or she is familiar with the permit, agrees to comply with its terms and conditions, and agrees o
assume the rights and liabilities contained therein. The applicant also agrees to pily notify the Department of any future change in ownership of, or
responsibility for, the perminted activity or project.

Signature of Applicant: :
(please attach a lerter of authorization if other than the ownmes-ora corporate officer)

Title:

Date: Mo 2\, 00




Permittee: Virginia Chatila
File No.: 43-0154541-002
Page 2

performed is located within the boundaries as described herein and is consistent with the terms and conditions

herein. Therefore, consent is hereby granted, pursuant to Chapter 253.77, F.S., to perform the activity on the
specified sovereign submerged lands.

SPGP REVIEW - AUTHORIZATION GRANTED

Federal authorization for the proposed project is reviewed by DEP pursuant to an agreement between the
Department and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (the Corps). The agreement is outlined in a document titled
Coordination Agreement Between the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and the Florida Department of Environmental
Protection State Programmatic General Permit, Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbor Act of 1899 and Section 404 of
the Clean Water Act.

Your project has been reviewed for compliance with a State Programmatic General Permit (SPGP). Your proposed
activity as outlined on the attached drawings is in compliance with the SPGP program. U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers (Corps) General conditions apply to your project, as attached. No further permitting for this activity is
required by the Corps. The authority granted under this SPGP expires December 17, 2003. Your project must be
completed prior to this expiration date. .

You are hereby adviscd that authorizations may also be required by other federal, state, and local entities.
This authorization does not relieve you from the requirements to obtain all other required permits and
authorizations.

The above named permittee is hereby authorized to construct the work shown on the application and
approved drawing(s), plans, and other documents attached hereto or on file with the Department and made a part
hereof. This permit and authorization to use sovereign submerged lands is subject to the limits, conditions,
and locations of work shown in the attached drawings, and is also subject to the attached [19]General
Conditions, [12] General Consent Conditions, and [12] Specific Conditions, which are a binding part of this
permit and authorization. You are advised to read and understand these drawings and conditions prior to
commencing the authorized activities, and to ensure the work is conducted in conformance with all the terms,
conditions, and drawings. If you are utilizing a contractor, the contractor also should read and understand these
drawings and conditions prior to commencing the authorized activities. Failure to comply with all drawings and
conditions shall constitute grounds for revocation of the permit and appropriate enforcement action.

Operation of the facility is not authorized except when determined to be in conformance with all applicable
rules and with the general and specific conditions of this permit/certification/authorization, as specifically described
below.

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

) All activities authorized by this permit shall be implemented as set forth in the plans,
specifications and performance criteria as approved by this permit. Any deviation from the permitted activity and
the conditions for undertaking that activity shall constitute a violation of this permit and Part IV, Chapter 373, F.S.

(2) This permit or a copy thereof, complete with all conditions, attachments, exhibits, and
modifications shall be kept at the work site of the permitted activity. The complete permit shall be available for
review at the work site upon request by the Department staff. The permittee shall require the contractor to review
the complete permit prior to commencement of the activity authorized by this permit.

3) Activities approved by this permit shall be conducted in a manner which does not cause
violations of state water quality standards. The permittee shall implement best management practices for erosion and
pollution control to prevent violation of state water quality standards. Temporary erosion control shall be
implemented prior 1o and during construction, and permanent control measures shall be completed within 7 days of
any construction activity. Turbidity barriers shall be installed and maintained at all locations where the possibility



Permitiec: Virginia Chatila
File No.: 43-0154541-002
Page 4

the permittee remaining liable for carrying out maintenance and operation of the permitted system and any other
permit conditions. '

10) Should any other regulatory agency require changes to the permitted system, the permittee shail
notify the Department in writing of the changes prior to implementation so that a determination can be made
whether a permit modification is required.

(11) This permit does not eliminate the necessity to obtain any required federal, state, local and special
district authorizations prior to the start of any activity approved by this permit . This permit does not convey to the
permittee or create in the permittee any property right, or any interest in real property, nor does it authorize any
entrance upon or activities on property which is not owned or controlied by the permittee, or convey any rights or
privileges other than those specified in the permit and Chapter 40E-4 or Chapter 40E-40, F.A.C.

(12) The permittee is hereby advised that Section 253.77, I.S. states that a person may not commence
any excavation, construction, or other activity involving the use of sovereign or other lands of the state, the title to
which is vested in the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund without obtaining the required
lease, license, easement, or other form of consent authorizing the proposed use. Therefore, the permittee is
responsible for obtaining any necessary authorizations from the Board of Trustees prior to commencing activity on
sovereignty lands or other state-owned lands.

(13) The permittee is advised that the rules of the South Florida Water Management District require the
permitiee to obtain a water use permit from the South Florida Water Management District prior to construction
dewatering, unless the work qualifies for a general permit pursuant to subsection 40E-20.302(4), F.A.C., also known
as the "No Notice" rule.

(14) The permittee shall hold and save the Department harmless from any and all damages, claims, or
liabilities which may arise by rcason of the construction, alteration, operation, maintenance, removal, abandonment
or use of any system authorized by the permit.

(15)  Any delineation of the extent of a wetland or other surface water submitted as part of the permit
application, including plans or other supporting documentation, shall not be considered binding unless a specific
condition of this permit or a formal determination under section 373.421(2), F.S., provides otherwise.

(16) The permittee shall notify the Department in writing within 30 days of any sale, conveyance, or
other transfer of ownership or control of a permitted system or the real property on which the permitted system is
located. All transfers of ownership or transfers of a permit are subject to the requirements of section 62-343.130,
F.A.C. The permittec transferring the permit shall remain liable for corrective actions that may be required as a
result of any violations prior to the sale, conveyance or other transfer of the system.

17 Upon reasonable notice to the permittee, Department authorized staff with proper identification
shall have permission to enter, inspect, sample and test the system to insurc conformity with the plans and
specifications approved by the permit.

(18) - Ifhistorical or archaeological artifacts are discovered at any time on the project site, the permittee
shall immediately notify the appropriate Department office.

(19) The permittee shall immediately notify the Department in writing of any previously submitted
information that is later discovered to be inaccurate.

GENERAL CONSENT CONDITIONS:

(1 No activities other than those set forth in this permit are authorized. Any additional activities on
state-owned sovereignty submerged lands must receive further consent from the Governor and Cabinet, sitting as the
Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund (hereinafter the "Board") or their properly designated agent.

2) Grantee agrees that all title and interest to all lands lying below the historical mean high water line or
ordinary high water line are vested in the Board, and shall make no claim of title or interest in said lands by reason of
the occupancy or use thercof.

3) Grantee agrees to use or occupy the subject premises for those purposes specified herein, and Grantee
shall not permit the premises or any part thereof 16 be used or occupied for any other purpose or knowingly permit or
suffer any nuisances or illegal operations of any kind on the premises.



Permittee: Virginia Chatila
File No.: 43-0154541-002
Page 6

a. Immediately cease all work contributing to the water quality violation.

b. Stabilize all exposed soils contributing to the violation. Modify the work procedures that were
responsible for the violation and install more turbidity containment devices and repair any non-functioning
turbidity containment devices.

c. Notify the Southeast District Branch Office within 24 hours of the time the violation is first
detected. Construction shall cease until a response has been received from the Department regarding the water
quality violation.

(4)  All vessels docked at this structure shall moor only within the approved mooring area and shall be
limited to a maximum of one vessel at any time. All vessels shall maintain a minimum of one foot of clearance
betwecen the deepest draft of the vessel(s) and the top of submerged resources. Vessels utilizing this structure shall
have a maximum draft of twelve (12) inches with the motor in the down position,

‘ (5) Nolivcaboards are permitted at this facility.

(6)  All storage or stockpiling of tools or materials (1.e. lumber, pilings, clc.) shall be limited to .
uplands or within the impact areas authorized by this project. '

(7)  All work vessels associated with the dock construction shall maintain a minimum of one (1) foot
clearance between the deepest draft of the vessel and the top of submerged resources.

(8)  The project drawings, sheets 1 through 6; the three page Manatee Exhibit; and DEP forms 62-
343.900(3), (4), (5) and (7) are attached and become part of this permit.

(9) If historical or archaeological artifacts, such as, but not limited to, Indian canoes, arrow heads,
potlery or physical remains, are discovered at any time within the project site the permittee shall immediately stop
all activities which disturb the soil and contact the Bureau of Historic Preservation, Division of Historical
Resources, R.A. Gray Building, 500 South Bronough, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250.

(10) Within 10 days of completion of dock construction the permittee shall install and maintain night
time reflective devices at four (4) corners of the terminal platform.

(11) The dock surface shall be constructed of an open-moided grated material to facilitate light
penetration to submerged resources.

(12) The permittee shall comply with the Attachment C- Criteria For Single Family Docks Located
Within an Aquatic Preserve.

RIGHTS OF AFFECTED PARTIES

This permit and consent to use sovereign submerged lands is hereby granted. This action is final and
effective on the date filed with the Clerk of the Department unless a sufficient petition for an administrative hearing
is timely filed under sections 120.569 and 120.57 of the Florida Statutes as provided below. If a sufficient petition
for an adininistrative hearing is timely filed, this action automatically becomes only proposed agency action on the
application, subject to the result of the administrative review process. Therefore, on the filing of a timely and
sufficient petition, this action will not be final and effective until further order of the Department. Because an
administrative hearing may result in the reversal or substantial modification of this action, the applicant is advised



Permittee: Virginia Chatila
File No.: 43-0154541-002
Page 8

(g) A statement of the relief sought by the petltloner stating precisely the action that the petitioner wishes the
agency to take with respect to the agency’s proposed action.

A petition that does not dispute the material facts on which the Department’s action is based shall state that

no such facts are in dispute and otherwise shall contain the same information as set forth above, as required by rule
28-106.301.

Under sections 120.569(2)(c) and (d) of the Florida Statutes, a petition for administrative hearing must be

dismissed by the agency if the petition does not substantially comply with the above requirements or is untimely
filed.

This permit constitutes an order of the Department. Subject to the provisions of paragraph 120.68(7)(a) of
the Florida Statutes, which may require a remand for an administrative hearing, the applicant has the right to seek
judicial review of the order under section 120.68 of the Florida Statutes, by the filing of a notice of appeal under
rule 9.110 of the Florida Rules of Appcllate Procedure with the Clerk of the Department in the Office of General
Counsel, 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Mail Station 35, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-3000; and by filing a copy
of the notice of appcal accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate district court of appeal. The
notice of appeal must be filed within 30 days from the date when the order is filed with the Clerk of the Department.

Executed in Port St. Lucie, Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

mU\/\ \m\ﬂ \QoyeD
ol Naegeor V) P

Submieiged Lands & Envxronmental Resources Program

MCM/DD

Enclosures: Permit Drawings
Manatee Exhibit
DEP forms 62-343.900(3), (4), (5) and (7)
Attachment C- Criteria For Single Family Docks Located Within an Aquatic Preserve

Copies furnished to: U. S. Army Corps of Engineers
DEP, Office of General Counsel
Department of Community Affairs
FFWCC, Bureau of Protected Species Management
Roger Baber, Baber and Associates (agent)
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TOWN O
Date

Building to be erected for\&?é&um\
Type of Permit \_@_L
od MD& (Contractor
Subdivision J'LLLC%Q Lot

Applied for by

Address

Type of structure J=; (|

MASTER PERMIT NO.
F SEWALL'S POINT

BUILDING PERMITNO. 67 66

)  Building Feezg,_QQ

Block Radon Fee

Impact Fee

Parcel Control Number:

. DIY Do o
Amount Paid

Total Construction Cost $

Signed

—_?X:‘_QQCheck #LE;ZEQ Cash Other Fees

A/C Fee
Electrical Fee
Plumbing Fee
Roofing Fee

(— )

TOTAL Fees M

Signed ) \
Applicant ]
PP Town Building Official =
— BUILDING 0 ELECTRICAL 0 MECHANICAL
— PLUMBING U ROOFING U POOL/SPA/IDECK
' DOCK/BOATLIFT U DEMOLITION O FENCE
T3 SCREEN ENCLOSURE (0 TEMPORARY STRUCTURE O GAS
ﬂ FILL 0 HURRICANE SHUTTERS 0 RENOVATION
0 TREE REMOVAL 0 STEMWALL O ADDITIONM
%“'“ s . . SRSERER——
INSPECTIONS '
]
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING UNDERGROUND GAS
UNDERGROUND MECHANICAL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
STEMWALL FOOTING FOOTING
SLAB TIE BEAM/COLUMNS
ROOF SHEATHING WALL SHEATHING
TRUSS ENG/WINDOW/DOOR BUCKS LATH
ROOF TIN TAG/METAL "ROOF-IN-PROGRESS
PLUMBING ROUGH-IN ELECTRICAL ROUGH-IN
MECHANICAL ROUGH-IN GAS ROUGH-IN
FRAMING EARLY POWER RELEASE
FINAL PLUMBING FINAL ELECTRICAL
FINAL MECHANICAL FINAL GAS
FINAL ROOF

BUILDING FINAL
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Date: Permit Number:
BY:

Town of Sewall’s Point
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

OWNERTTITLEHOLDER NaE: | EoARD KOSAIEERR Phone (Day) 35 /57@5’ g 2 595/52&7@79’0
Job Site Address: LO( Z! 'K‘W A\ City: mb?r State: ’FL/ Zip: MA
Legal Desc. Property (Subd/LouBlock) = b 5. Jerme s P %ﬁ/ Parcel Number:_{ 3 8 Y { O( ()[OOOOOOQO-)—‘OG‘CU
Owner Address (if different): ?O?@( 148 oy SORRT g FL Zip: FAs

Description of Work To Be Done: // L /7 ERM 5

WILL OWNER BE THE CONTRACTOR?: Yes (if no, fill out the Contractor & Subcontractor sections below)

CONTRACTOR]Company; b&)m()ab\’) ’/%]L’/E—! Phone: 33‘/—26'7/7 Fax: 3 3% \%7,7

Street: Z/C&'b Dﬂ(t iDo& 'f:/ City: ZQV.S(‘}-) ,&ﬂgﬁ State:_{ Z: Zip:?(z EJ /|
State Registration Number: ZZ—ODSZ(78§ State Certification Number: Martin County License Number:/L/Czooo6 1
COST AND VALUES: Estimated Cost of Construction or improvements: $_2008. DD (Notice of Commencement needed over $2500)

SUBCONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Electrical: State: License Number:

Mechanical: State: License Number:

Plumbing: State: License Number:;

Roofing: State: License Number:

ARCHITECT Phone Number:

Street: City: State: Zip:
ENGINEER Phone Number:

Street: City: State: Zip:
AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE - SEWER - ELECTRIC Living: Garage: Covered Patios: — Screened Porch:
Carport: Total Under Roof Wood Deck: Accessory Building:

| understand that a separate permit from the Town may be required for ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, SIGNS, POOLS, WELLS,
FURNACE, BOILERS, HEATERS, TANKS DOCKS, SEA WALLS, ACCESSORY BUILDING, SAND OR FILL ADDITION OR REMOVAL, AND TREE

REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS.
CODE EDITIONS IN EFFECT AT TIME OF APPLICATION: Florida Building Code (Structural, Mechanical, Plumbing, Gas): 2001
National Electrical Code: 2002 Florida Energy Code: 2001 Florida Accessibility Code: 2001

JFY THAT THE INFORMATION | HAVE FURNISHED ON THIS APPLICATIO
D | AGREE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS AND

RUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

\ — , [ A
State ot: FIoridaﬂe{tyof: / Z }f /(UZ?L/ (®) 7 On State of FTori(;a, County\cﬁv // }7% 7//\/
Thisthe __ AR aafor 1704y 200/~ Thisthe ALR__gqayot Py
by nod . 'p 0enbees ! who is personally by ﬁ/d//[ m/////_j 4 who-i§ personally
known to me of prodyold “ ' ho r profu 2 7 s .
A As identificatio MWW %—%
% 4 // Notary Public

My Commissiom

N

o E o) |
ﬁ i»2 MY COMMISSION # DD 205961

) anrioy

3 4 U FERIAE




Page: 001-002

.CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 1172000

11/11/2003

«6DUCER (772)567-1188 FAX (772)778-1416

SCHLITT INSURANCE SERVICES INC
1717 INDIAN RIVER BLVD

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

SUITE 300
VERO BEACH, FL 32960 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
msURED Driftwood Homes & Improvements insURERa. Mid-Continent Casualty Company
DBA: Alan B Morris d/b/a INSURER 8
2163 Pine Ridge St INSURER C:
Jensen Beach, FL 34957 INSURER O:
INSURER €

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDIt
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR'ADDLY
INSRI TYPE OF INSURANCE

POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
QATE (MM/QO{YY) | DATE (MMIDOYY]

GENERAL LIABILITY
X | CoMMZRCIAL GEMERAL LIASILITY

]cwms WASE | X }scr:uq

04GL00052394

LIMITS
06/30/2003 | 06/30/2004 | €t OCCURRENCE $ 1,000, 000
B e s | 100, 009
MED EXP {Any one parson) H Excluded
PERSOMAL & ADV IMNRY 3 1, 000, 000
GEMERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000, 000
SRCOUCTS - COMPROP AGG | 3 2,000, 000

COMBINED SINGLE LiMI T
123 ecsident}

SOCILY IMAURY 3
(Fer sersan;

5 il Ill‘(.i.n <

Ser o

SRCPERTY SAVASS

(Fer accident}
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTQONLY - EA ACCIOENT 3
AN AL OTHER T [ 2Y 8 ]
— AUTO OMLY e |
| EXCESSTUMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH CCCURRENCE 5
laztur ) 1 CLAMS MACE AGEREGATE s
3
I DEDUCSLE H
MEEE ;
S 1r

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND s | %

EMPLOVERS LIABILITY ‘ E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S

L OISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| S
£ DISEASE . PULICY LIMIT

o

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Town of Sewell's Point
1 South Sewell's Point Road
Sewell's Point, FL 34996

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAYOR TO MAIL

10  0AYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRES?NTATIVE iwa 2 QIZ &V

Robert Schlitt Jr./LAR

ACORD 25 (2001/08) FAX: 220-4765

©ACORD CORPORATION 1988



05/17/04 l§:01 FAX 17723347742 . _ KIUA LARKULL 1v3.

I VV AL VVE

“ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABIL

ITY INSURANCE 05/17/2004

PRODUCER (772)334-3181 FAX (772)334-7742
Rick Carroll Insurance Agency
2160 N.E. Dixie Highway

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTI UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

P.0. Box 877
Jensen Beach, FL 34958-0877

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

INsURED Dr1ftwood Homes, LLC msurera.  FRPCIUA
DBA: Driftwood Homes & Improvements NGURER B:
2163 Pine Ridge Street INSURER C:
Jensen Beach, FL 34957 INSURER O:
\ ' INSURERE:
COVERAGES

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUBD TO THE INSURED NAMED AB
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TOALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

(TR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER
GENERAL LIABRITY

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
| cLams maoE [:] OCCUR

GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

Jrouer[ ]88 [ lwe

POUCY EFFE E
DA

OVE FOR THE POLICY PERICO INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING

P(D)MCY wﬂ‘nolu UMTS

EACH QCCURRENCE s
FIRE DAMAGE (Anyone &ce) | 8
MED EXP (Any ons persan) $
PERSONAL 8 ADV INJURY | §
$
S

GENERAL AGGREGATE
PROCUCTS - COMP/IOP AGG

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LiMIT $
—T ANY AUTO (Es accidant)
-
|| ALLOWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
|| screowneoautos {Pes osrson)
| ] HIABD AYTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per stcident)
| PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Por scaden)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | $
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC| S
AUTO ONLY: AGG 8
EXCESS L1ABILTY EACH OCCURRENCE s
OCCUR D CLAMS MADE AGGREGATE s
$
DEDUCTIBLE S
RETENTION 8 s
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND FR13UB-9546A20-5-04 04/22/2004 | 04/22/2005 | | ol [F
EMPLOYERS' uTY
A LOYERS' LIAB! €.L. EACH ACCIENT $ 100,000
€L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYES] $ 100,000
EL DISEASE - POLICY UMIT | § $00, 000;
OTHER

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FOR PROOF OF INSURANCE ONLY.

DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONSA OCATIONSVEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | | aoomonar mNSURED: INSURER LETTER: CANCELLATION

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT
1 SEWALLS POINT ROAD

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL
10 pAvs WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO CBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

" OF ANY KIND UPGON THE COMPANY, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

STUART, FL 34996 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Keith Carroll/LAG (L

ACORD 25-S (7197)  FAX: 220-4765

@ACORD CORPORATION 1888



PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT MARTIN COUNTY, fLORIDA SECTION 43.42 REQUIRES COMPLIANCE
WITH THE FOLLOWING EXERPT FROM THE GENERAL

MORRIS, ALAN B
DRIFTWOOD HOMES

2163 NE PINE RIDGE ST
JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957

CODE:

43.42 R

Martin County Bu;!ijing Department
THR i
2401 SE Monterey Road
Stuart, FI ;34996
(772) 288:5916

\
£
wd

;

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES:

Advertising contracting work in any advertisement to the public in a newspaper or

telephone directory without including in the advertisement the number of the contractor license
issued to the person or business being advertised.

43428

Operating any commercial vehicle in the course of conducting the practice of

contracting that fails to display the contractor license number of the contractor.

If you have any questions relating to the information in this letter , please contact the Martin County
Contractor's Licensing Division of the Martin County Building Department.

A)
W
1

‘s <y

TN s

e 7
T

RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTOR MARTIN COUNTY
License Number MCO00089 Expires:

47'4;""\“» |,\\"
R PR
e s [P N
N 7
CLA A N
i ;g\é: ;
3 X SRS 4;

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA
=-':I1 Construction Industry Licensing Board
Certificate of Competency

MORRIS, ALAN B
DRIFTWOOD HOMES
2163 NE PINE RIDGE ST
4
JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957

30-SEP-05

S

QRDINANCES OF THE MARTIN COUNTY



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD (850) 487-1395
1940 NORTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

MORRIS, ALAN B

DRIFTWOOD HOMES & IMPROVEMENTS
2163 NE PINE RIDGE STREET
JENSEN BEACH FL 34957

,(INDIVIDUAL‘HULV
LICENSING REQUI“Z-’

TO CONTRACTINGDIN. ANY ~AREA)':?‘
HAS REGISTERED under cho ptovislons of Cch.489
L Expiration date: AUG 31, 290_5 =iy L03080701826

DETACH HERE

AG# 10 01 40 7 o ' STATE OF FLORlDA

}DEPARTMENT OF SUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
PRI CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

R

SEQ#1.03080701826

' BA TTWLICENSE NBR .rg “ﬂ“‘—. STisn

. Th MRS - lIE, et % -}'s \‘6. oY
08/07/20033030083054 RR0056'789 f’,}&: 0
“xThie RESIDENTIAL . CONTRACTOR- T

‘.(15,.

% Named ‘helow HAS :REGISTERED * =
"Under the provisions of Chapg , Q1

’ Explratlon date: AUG 31, 200 3 faf.
. (INDIVIDUAL*MUST.MEET ;ALL; LOCASRERGENS§ I
EQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONTRAC R R ')}}é.’

*"MORRIS, “ALAN B i § == AN
“DRIFTWOOD HOMES

g% IMPROVEMENTS \»J RS

2163 NE PINE RIDGE STREET ' «(70D WE (¥
JENSEN BEACH FL 34957
r'“' R AR . > R .
"JEB BU"SI';I'.‘ L : - o DIANE CARR
-/GOVERNOR . |

EC ‘
DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW SECRETARY
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INSPECTION LOG FOR ABANDONED/EXPIRED PERMITS

PERMIT # | OWNER'S NAME ADDRESS DESCRIPTION :%ﬁOVED/ BY ; DATE
(LA0O | WetRea |2\ W High L MOSmara st 19//727 A
142 [ Waen [\ W thg\hf’é | Prpovccocte. A [10/2/r7 4
le2a® Nuwar. | S Sevatlo | Gurese doo G 10/ 12/p= V'/
(%023 | Rei 4 (eatRu Do daeie. I/ 1915/0> © >
mgﬁ_%mm e S Rood De. Yook Lropen LGl /2//?/07
lg> ol 4 o Visk  De '{%mww\su {H / / /2#&7 Y
uad Mooty [B5R Vishe Temes anvamd od A9V j10/z2/0
LYo ok | Lantaima Forea 69’// (92200 ¥
\1 W\ Ferne tO//"olo?:
oud | Tachawmmen |18 Ermasiti. ‘ : J / 0/22/° 1
4N [ Shwae |Y Srvasldg _ Y /0]22/9p o
AN\ | Widaen |5 srfuni G (AR - %’V/// /73
M| Wine. B St Rued & Qa. V) 1+/2
25 [Ropalocmn | U SHfucie & [Temen Ay J22l |
53\ 130D Seuwan tafe . Wﬂ////é/zz v
2 | (possnch— | Roain do ey/any.
e | Lo mnns N =R RS ()



TOWN OF SEWALL’S POINT
APPLICATION FOR TREE REMOVAL, RELOCATION, REPLACEMENT

Tree Defined: Any self-supporting, woody plant which normally grows to an overall height of at least fifteen

(15) feet in the vicinity of the town. Replant and landscape trees shall be considered a tree.

No permit required for:

1. Trimming of trees unless it effectively removes it, meaning trimming or pruning to the extent that a plant’s
natural function is severely altered.

2. Trees with a diameter of less than one inch.

Permit Fee:

- 1. Tree permits are $15.00, payable in advance.

2. No permit fee needed for tree which is dead, diseased, injured, hazardous to life or property, or a prohibited
species. Prohibitive species include Earleaf Acacia, Woman’s Tongue, Norfolk Island Pine, Bischofia,
Schefflera, Ear Tree, Eucalyptus, Non-Native Ficus, Silk Oak, Chinese Tallow Tree, Java Plum, Chinaberry,
Brazilian Peppers, Australian Pine, and Melaleuca and must be removed before construction begins on new
single family residence (S.F.R.).

No removal permits will be issued for native species trees: Black Ironwood, Black Mangrove, Blolly,

Buttonwood, Cabbage Palm, Cocoplum (red tip and green tip), Coral Bean, Deer Moss, Gray Twig, Gopher

Apple, Gumbo Limbo, Inkwood, Laurel Oak, Leather Fern, Live Oak, Mahogany, Marlberry, Mastic, Mulberry,

Myrtle Oak, Paradise Tree, Pigeon Plum, Pond Apple, Prickly Pear, Red Mangrove, Red Maple, Red bay, Saffron

Plum, Sand Pine, Scrub Pine, Satinleaf, Saw Palmetto, Scrub Hickory, Sea Grape, Sea Oxeye, Slash Pine, :

Stoppers, Wild Lime, Sumac (southern), Sugar Berry (Hackberry), Torchwood, Wild Coffee, Vamish Leaf, Water

Osak, Wax Myrtle, West Indian Cherry White Mangrove

Application procedures:

1. Fill out application information below to include:

a. applicant information

b. written statement giving reasons for removal, relocation, or replacement if necessary

c. foranew S.F.R, asite plan which shall include the dimensional location on a survey, scale drawing or
aerial photograph, superimposed with lot lines of scale, of all existing or proposed structures,
improvements and site uses, location of affected trees identified with an estimated size and number, etc.

d. for an existing residence, a drawing of house with location of trees to be removed, relocated can be
submitted in lieu of site plan.

Place identification tape or ribbon on each tree for clarity to inspector if necessary.

Inspector will visit site and review application and pass, fail or revise.

Permit must be picked up and on site prior to work proceeding.

Permits expire if work does not begin within 3 months and if activity is interrupted over 45 days.

Owner Z@OQ@ ((OW@ Address \% 5-5603%&%?’\’@ Phone 7K/’%/05/

G W

Contractor Address (LD\)) Phone
No. of Trees: REMOVE _/ | Type, A §he
No. of Trees: RELOCATE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type:

No. of Trees: REPLACE WITHIN 30 DAYS Type:

Written statement giving reasons: /m% fMﬂ”é A”\/ %E W Z/ff; #‘AS
HMULED 00 PUREE BY NEwgHBils Rt~

Signature of Applicant\%,, Y A /A2 Date /7 ’/ f - U_S
=T vOCAZAT7 T

Approved by Building Inspector: /Q/ z Date //@/0? Fee: /ﬂ ﬁﬁ

Plans approved as submitted Plans approved as féis glarked:
7ok4  XlrssnstEd







- —

TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT, FLORIDA

Date 9// 9 46 200 tree removaL permit N2 2099

APPLIED FOR BY _&E&Lééﬁﬁ_—_g (Cantractor or Ownen) 5
Owner 2. S. SQ.UALL«.'S BN ’ /
Sub-division , Block e

Kmd of Trees gb”} WSW
No. Of Trees: REMOVE _L

No. Of Trees: RELOCATE WITHIN 30 DAYS (NO FEE) '
No. Of Trees: REPLACE ________ WITHIN 30 DAYS
REMARKS

e s ()

$ ' . .

Signed, - Signed,,&ww@
Applicant | R v idrg S sal

|
TOWN OF SEWALL'S POINT  “maunbnaieumuns

TREE REMOVAL PERMIT

. RE: ORDINANCE 103

PROJECT DESCRIPTION __ . - I

REMARKS =




OWNER/ADDRESS/ CONTR..-

INSPECTLON ’I'YPE

NOTES / COMMENTS

Prevteripess -

SIS AL San/m,us P’f
- lA'v\hﬁEo :

TR V
INSPECTOR

OWNER / ADDRESS / CONTR

*-|INSPECTION TYPE ™

RESU_LTS

NOTES/COMME)ITS SRR

‘ Q/

| Bwa Swao

37@@ Se@:em Bwo

F/ NAL_'"“ il

22 /;-‘é,(//—/;e

ZF Buicpwis

INSPECTOR: / 3 ,'. P E

WNER /ADDRESS / CONTR

INSPECTI.O_N. -TYPE .

RESULTS

NOTES/COMMENTS: < .- - |.

i p"’"’j" i ‘

e e

ol INSPEC’I‘OR

i |[PERMIT -

- - [INSPECTION TYPE .-

RESULTS -

NOTES / COMMENTS

. [INSPECTOR!

:2 OTHER. I LA

" “INSPECTION LOG.xs -




	36 South Sewall
	36 SOUTH SEWALLS POINT ROAD

